Makerere University College and Royal College of Nairobi to form the University of East 

Africa under which the three fell as constituent colleges and independent of the 

University of London.  

The University of Dar es Salaam has grown in terms of academic programmes offered 

from one (1) Bachelor programme in 1961 to one hundred and six (106) bachelor and 272 

postgraduate programmes in 2023. This means that the number of graduates entering the 

labour market has been increasing steadily over the years. Thus, the University of Dar es 

Salaam seeks to continue to produce highly skilled graduates that are more adoptive to